consideration payable to holders of the Existing Notes in the Offers to redeem any Existing Notes that remain outstanding in accordance with the
indentures governing the Existing Notes. See �Summary�Recent Developments�The Transactions�Concurrent Tender Offer and Consent Solicitation
for Our Existing Notes.�

Certain of the underwriters or their respective affiliates may be holders of the Existing Notes and therefore would receive a portion of the
proceeds from this offering in connection with the Offers for the Existing Notes.

Pending application of the net proceeds for the purposes described above, we may temporarily invest the net proceeds in short-term government
securities, short-term money market funds and/or bank certificates of deposit.

S-36

Edgar Filing: RMS LIFELINE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2010:

� on an actual basis,

� on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the Transactions, as if they had occurred on that date.
You should read the following table in conjunction with the financial statements incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the
related notes thereto and the section of the prospectus supplement entitled �Use of Proceeds.�

As of June 30, 2010
Actual As Adjusted
(Unaudited, dollars in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 575 $ 1,348

Total debt (including current maturities):
Existing senior secured credit facilities:
Revolving credit facility $ �  $ �
Term loans 1,815 �
New senior secured credit facilities (1):
Revolving credit facility (2) �  �
Term loans �  2,750
Notes offered hereby �  1,550
Existing Notes (3) 1,550 �
Other debt 17 17

Total debt (4) 3,382 4,317
Total DaVita Inc. shareholders� equity 2,301 2,301(5)

Total capitalization $ 5,683 $ 6,618

(1) We will enter into our new senior secured credit facilities concurrently with the closing of this offering. The terms of our new senior
secured credit facilities have not yet been finalized and are subject to change. For a description of our new senior secured credit facilities,
see �Description of Other Indebtedness.�

(2) We expect that our new senior secured credit facilities will include a $250 million revolving credit facility, of which $198 million would
have been available for future borrowings as of June 30, 2010, after giving effect to letters of credit of approximately $52 million.